

SINCE 2001, THE BAXTER REGIONAL FAMILY HAS DONATED \$2,170,878 TO THE EMPLOYEE FUND DRIVE!

IN 2001,

EMPLOYEES

PLEDGING **\$74,155**

IN 2019,

\$159,208

AVERAGE PARTICIPATION

NATIONAL AVERAGE 20-25% WE LOVE OUR EMPLOYEES!

The Baxter Regional Medical Center Employee Fund Drive was created to fund certain areas that were not being supported in any other way, like the Employee Crisis Fund (to assist employees with a one time crisis) to the Friends Fund (prescription assistance for patients being discharged). A hospital Emergency Fund was also added to serve departments with a sudden need for something not budgeted, followed by the Employee Children & Grandchildren Scholarship Fund. Each of these have been and continue to be funded solely by the Employee Fund Drive!

Since then, the Employee Fund Drive Committee listened to their fellow employees regarding what they felt was important to support and added the Mountain Home Christian Clinic, all four of the Community Health Education and Support Houses, and Hospice of the Ozarks Hospice House.

The Employee Fund Drive represents all participating employees, and in the last 20 years, it has:



AWARDED \$317,500 IN SCHOLARSHIPS FOR CHILDREN & GRANDCHILDREN



THE FRIENDS



DONATED \$395*.*000 MOUNTAIN HOME CHRISTIAN CLINIC



PROVIDED 650 BACKPACKS WITH SUPPLIES



ASSISTED 806 **EMPLOYEE CRISIS FUND**



DONATED \$76,000 TO HOSPICE



SUPPORT OF THE COMMUNITY **HOUSES HAS PROVIDED THIS AND MORE:**

1,920

FITNESS CLASSES HOSTED by the Mruk Family Education Center on Aging

4,500

BLOOD GLUCOSE METERS PROVIDED by the Reppell Diabetes Learning Center

ATTENDED **TEEN GIRLS** GO TO **COLLEGE** sponsored by the Schliemann Center for Women's Health Education

1,000+

2,300

WIGS PROVIDED by the Peitz Cancer Support House

We hope the generous support of the Employee Fund Drive continues in 2020!

For more info, ask your department's Employee Fund Drive Co-Captain or contact Cindy Costa, Director of Development, Baxter Regional Hospital Foundation, at (870) 508-1779 or ccosta@baxterregional.org.

